Consult the product’s installation instructions for final dimensional data and other details prior to making cutout. Applicable product warranty can be found in accompanying product 
literature or you may contact your account manager for further details.
Warranties: Bosch warrants that the Product is free from defects in materials and workmanship for a period of three hundred and sixty-five (365) days from the date of purchase. The foregoing 
timeline begins to run upon the date of purchase, and shall not be stalled, tolled, extended, or suspended, for any reason whatsoever. This Product is also warranted to be free from cosmetic 
defects